Logistic regression output
[bookmark: _GoBack]

	Case Processing Summary

	Unweighted Casesa
	N
	Percent

	Selected Cases
	Included in Analysis
	50
	100.0

	
	Missing Cases
	0
	.0

	
	Total
	50
	100.0

	Unselected Cases
	0
	.0

	Total
	50
	100.0

	a. If weight is in effect, see classification table for the total number of cases.




	Dependent Variable Encoding

	Original Value
	Internal Value

	No
	0

	yes
	1




	Categorical Variables Codings

	
	Frequency
	Parameter coding

	
	
	(1)

	Duration of treatment with DAA
	3 months
	32
	1.000

	
	6 months
	18
	.000



Block 0: Beginning Block




	Classification Tablea,b

	
	Observed
	Predicted

	
	
	CKD
	Percentage Correct

	
	
	No
	yes
	

	Step 0
	CKD
	No
	27
	0
	100.0

	
	
	yes
	23
	0
	.0

	
	Overall Percentage
	
	
	54.0

	a. Constant is included in the model.

	b. The cut value is .500



	Variables in the Equation

	
	B
	S.E.
	Wald
	df
	Sig.
	Exp(B)

	Step 0
	Constant
	-.160
	.284
	.319
	1
	.572
	.852




	Variables not in the Equation

	
	Score
	df
	Sig.

	Step 0
	Variables
	Age
	14.982
	1
	.000

	
	
	24 hour urinary protein(g)
	13.703
	1
	.000

	
	
	serum creatinine at diagnosis
	14.478
	1
	.000

	
	
	Duration of treatment with DAA(1)
	1.034
	1
	.309

	
	Overall Statistics
	27.414
	4
	.000




Block 1: Method = Enter



	Omnibus Tests of Model Coefficients

	
	Chi-square
	df
	Sig.

	Step 1
	Step
	38.581
	4
	.000

	
	Block
	38.581
	4
	.000

	
	Model
	38.581
	4
	.000




	Model Summary

	Step
	-2 Log likelihood
	Cox & Snell R Square
	Nagelkerke R Square

	1
	30.413a
	.538
	.719

	a. Estimation terminated at iteration number 7 because parameter estimates changed by less than .001.




	Classification Tablea

	
	Observed
	Predicted

	
	
	CKD
	Percentage Correct

	
	
	No
	yes
	

	Step 1
	CKD
	No
	23
	4
	85.2

	
	
	yes
	5
	18
	78.3

	
	Overall Percentage
	
	
	82.0

	a. The cut value is .500




	Variables in the Equation

	
	B
	S.E.
	Wald
	df
	Sig.
	Exp(B)
	95% C.I.for EXP(B)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Lower
	Upper

	Step 1a
	Age
	.273
	.099
	7.618
	1
	.006
	1.314
	1.082
	1.594

	
	24 hour urinary protein(g)
	2.296
	1.025
	5.023
	1
	.025
	9.937
	1.334
	74.031

	
	serum creatinine at diagnosis
	1.962
	.862
	5.179
	1
	.023
	7.111
	1.313
	38.516

	
	Duration of treatment with DAA(1)
	-1.571
	1.071
	2.150
	1
	.143
	.208
	.025
	1.697

	
	Constant
	-22.144
	7.051
	9.862
	1
	.002
	.000
	
	

	a. Variable(s) entered on step 1: Age, 24 hour urinary protein(g), serum creatinine at diagnosis, Duration of treatment with DAA.





